



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1419/2025, I.A. 32668/2025 & I.A. 6717/2026**

M/S LABORATE PHARMACEUTICALS INDIA LTD.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Bambha, Ms. Sucharu
Garg and Ms. Aroshi Pal, Advocates.**

versus

LABOCELL PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS. ...Defendants

Through: **Mr. Varun Gupta and Mr. Ravinder
Gupta, Advocates for D-4.**

**Mr. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Mr.
Gurpreet Gulati and Mr. Abhilash
Shukla, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

List on 03.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 22, 2026

Yrj