



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1419/2025 & I.A. 32668/2025, I.A. 6717/2026**

I.A. 14438/2026, I.A. 14823-14824/2026

M/S LABORATE PHARMACEUTICALS INDIA LTD

.....Plaintiff

**Through: Mr. Siddharth Bambha, Ms. Sucharu
Garg and Ms. Aroshi Pal, Advocates.**

versus

LABOCELL PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.Defendants

**Through: Mr. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal and Mr.
Rajeev Pal, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Varun Gupta and Mr. R. Gupta,
Advocates for D-4.
Mr. Kiratraj Sadana, Advocate for D-
5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% 03.07.2026

Upon the suggestion being made by learned counsel for defendant No.1, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits, that the plaintiff is open to attempting a mediated settlement in the matter. Learned counsel for defendant No.4 has also expressed the same willingness.

Accordingly, as requested, the plaintiff, defendant No.1 and defendant No.4 are referred to mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, with a request to the learned Organizing Secretary to appoint an appropriate mediator in the matter.



Let the parties approach the Mediation Centre on Wednesday *i.e.* 08th July 2026 at 02:30 p.m. for the above purpose.

A copy of this order be sent to the learned Organizing Secretary of the Mediation Centre, for information and compliance.

Awaiting the outcome of mediation, list on 21st July 2026.

The date before the learned Joint Registrar shall remain as-is.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 3, 2026/ak