



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1419/2025 & I.A. 32668/2025 I.A. 6717/2026 I.A.
14438/2026 I.A. 14823/2026 I.A. 14824/2026

M/S LABORATE PHARMACEUTICALS INDIA LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Bambha, Ms. Sucharu
Garg, Mr. Abhirath Prashar and Ms.
Aroshi Pal, Advocates.

versus

LABOCELL PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Mr.
Abhilash Shukla and Mr. Gurpreet
Gulati, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Varun Gupta, Advocate for D-4.
Mr. Kiratraj Sadana, Advocate for
D-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
21.07.2026

%

Mediation is stated to have been ended as 'not-settled'.

Re-notify on 06th November 2026.

The date of 31.08.2026 before the learned Joint Registrar shall remain
as-is.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 21, 2026/hb